

Sponsor: Student Body Vice President Nehe might Chung, President of Assembly Adams, Vice President of the Gibbons, Senator De Wieger Resolution Authorizing Expansion of Emerging Leaders Program WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State Uni versity, WHEREAS, outreach is a pillar for the 2012-201 3 Student Government Association; WHEREAS, the Emerging Leaders Programis an official function of the student government; WHEREAS, developing skilled leaders in conjunction with other prominent organizations on campus will lead to stronger campus unity, THEREFORE BEIT RESOLVED, the Emerging leaders program will be broadened to include ment ors from other prominent campus organizations including ARH, UPB, SAC, BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED, it is highly encouraged that all senators take on the role of a ment or; Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 22nd day of August 2012. We hereunt o set our hands in affir nation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Andy Manno, Student Body President Ben Adams, President of the Assembly I hereunt o set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Ed Gallagher, Secretary of the Assembly Vot e: 17 Y 0 A 0 N

ADVOCACY? UNITY? LEADERSHIP